RECORDING REQUESTED BY

Tom Oki P O Box 11333 Reno, NV 89510

11

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Robert & Sharon Schultz P O Box 8648 South Lake Tahoe, CA 95731

\_ SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE .

## SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

WHEREAS, Robert H. Schultz and	Sharon L. Schultz
Silver State Title	was the original Trustor,
	was the original Trustee, and
	was the original trustee, and
was the original Beneficiary under that certain deed of Trust and recorded on Nov. 25, 1986	, in book 1186 , page 2567 of Official
Record of Douglas	County, under Document No. 145639, and
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Benefic	ious under said Dood of Trust, and
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present benefit	nary under said Deed of Trust, and
	a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and
stead of said original Trustee thereunder, in the manner in said Deed of Trust provided,	
THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes  Tom Oki	<del>\                                    </del>
as trustee under said deed of trust	
as trastee ander said deed of trast	
NOW, THEREFORE, Tom Oki	
as substituted Trustee, do <u>es</u> hereby reconvey without	
the estate held by the trustee, declaring that the indebtednes	s secured by said deed of trust HAS BEEN FULLY PAID.
VVD	11/2 1 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1/2 1
singular number includes the plural.	aline gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the
singular number meduces the plurar.	\ \
Dated 15th day of June , 19 99 .	) )
	(A)
Tom Oki / Beneficiary	Tom Oki / Trustee
Akiko Oki Beneficiary	AKIKO OKI Trustee
FOR INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	FOR INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF 1116 A long	STATE OF LAVA OLO 10
COUNTY OF WANDE SS.	COUNTY OF WWhoe Ss.
On	on personally appeared before me, a notary public,
The Oki	AKIKA OKL
personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is	personally known or proved to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he executed the instrument.	subscribed to the above instrument who acknowledged that he executed the instrument.
11 Jellie 11 Chilmanard	INIVIO WILMONIMONDELO
(Signature)	(Signature)
	()
NOTARY PUBLIC	TO THE TA
STATE OF NEVADA	NOTARY PUBLIC
County Of Washoe DEBBIE M. YOUNGBERG	STATE OF NEVADA County Of Washoe
Appt. No. 96-4129-2	DEBBIE M. YOUNGBERG Appt. No. 96-4129-2
My Appt. Expires Apr. 29, 2000	My Appt. Expires Apr. 29, 2000
	144. 1 31.25 47 APR \$2.000 1121 5 5 16704 Avenue

0470430

(This area for official notarial seal)

\_Escrow or Loan No. \_\_\_\_

BK0699PG3482

IN DEFICIAL RECORDS O DOUGLAS CO.. NEVADA JUN 16 A10:31

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

0470430

BK 0699PG3483